No.- L&E(Emp)-SDAS-13-Training-Instt.-Misc.-

Government of Himachal Pradesh,

Directorate of Labour & Employment, H.P.

Dated,

the Shimla-

Directorate of Labour & Employment 1 1 AUG 2023

August, 2023.

From

The labour Commissioner-cum-

Director Employment, H.P.

Shimla (H.P.) 171001

To

The Regional Employment Officers, Dharamshala & Shimla and the District Employment Officers, Una & Sirmour, H.P.

Subject:

Request for Empanelment of Institutew as a Training Partner for SDAS-2013

Training in Himachal Pradesh.

Memo.

In continuation to this office letter of even number dated 25.07.2023, on the subject cited above, I have been directed to inform you that clarifications from the Institute of Entrepreneurship Development U.P., Lucknow has been received vide letter No.-IEDUP/HP/L&E/SDAS/2023/07/015, dated 26.07.2023 through email. Copy of above mentioned letter alongwith detail about required training infrastructure, memorandum of association and syllabus of training courses is enclosed.

1/29/2013.

You are directed to takeup the matter with the District Level Committee for recommendation of training centres authorized by the concerned organization in context of SDA Scheme,

Encls. As above.

Deputy Director Employment, Himachal Pradesh.

Email ID:dde-lep-hp@nic.in

Endst.No.-As above.

Dated, the Shimla-1,

2023.

Copy to:

- 1. The Director and Joint Export Commissioner, Institute of Entrepreneurship Development U.P., A-1 & 2, Industrial Sarojni Nagar, Kanpur Road, Lucknow, U.P.-220000 for information.
- 2. The Regional Employment Officer, Mandi and all the District Employment Officers (except DEOs Una & Sirmour), H.P.

Deputy Director Employment, Himachal Pradesh.

No.- L&E(Emp)-SDA Scheme-2013- Training Instts.- Misc.-Government of Himachal Pradesh, Directorate of Labour & Employment, H.P.

Dated,

the Shimla-1,

2022.

To

The District Employment Officers-cum-Member Secretaries, District Level Committees (constitutes dunder SDA Scheme, 2013) Shimla, Kangra, Una and Sirmour, H.P.

Request for Empanelment of Insttute as a Training Partner for SDAS-Subject: 2013 Training in Himachal Pradesh during current financial year.

Madam/Sir,

A copy of letter No.-D-1010/22-23, dated 21.11.2022 received from the & Joint Expert Commissioner, Government of U.P., Institute Entrepreneurship Development U.P., A-1&2, Industrial Area, Sarojani Nagar, Kanpur Road, Lucknow-220000, on the subject cited above is enclosed alongwith its enclosures.

You are, requested to examine the matter in the light of guidelines under Skill Development Allowance Scheme and take further necessary action, under intimation to this office.

Encls.-As above (5).

- 1 DEC 2022

Directorate of

For Deputy Director Employment, Himachal Pradesh.

Email ID-dde-lep-hp@nic.in

Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No.-As above Dated, the himla-1,

2022

Copy to the: The Director & Joint Expert Commissioner, Government of U.P., Institute of Entrepreneurship Development U.P., A-1&2, Industrial Area, Sarojani Nagar, Kanpur Road, Lucknow-220000 for information w.r.t. his letter referred above.

For Deputy Director Employment, Himachal Pradesh.

Email ID-dde-lep-hp@nic.in